modification(s) or re-enactment thereof, for the time
being in force) and in terms of the recommendation
of the Remuneration Committee and as approved
by the Board of Directors, Sh Chirag Satia, Executive
Director of the Company be paid a remuneration of
Rs 1500000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh only PM) with
effect from 1st April, 2016"

“RESOLVED FURTHER that all other terms and
conditions of appointment of Mr.Chirag Satia as
approved earlier by the Members at the time of his
appointment shall remain unchanged.”

“RESOLVED FURTHER that in the event of

[...]

Companies Act, 2013, for issue 9800000
Convertible Equity Warrants on
Preferential Basis.

b) The Members had passed a Special
Resolution under section 61 read with
section 64 of the Act, for increase in
Authorised Share Capital of the Company
from Rs.12,00,00,000/- (Rupees twelve
crore) divided into 1,20,00,000 ( One crore
twenty lac).equity share of Rs.10/-each to
Rs 22,00,00,000 (Twenty two crores)
divided into 2,20,00,000 (Two crores
twenty lac) equity share of Rs. 10/-each.

Place : BATHINDA For S Parnami & Asssociates
Date : 29/08/2017 Company Secretaries

(Sourabh Parnami)
M.No. : F30679
CP No.: 11181

Corporate Governance Report 2016-17

In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligation and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015  the report